The addition, revision, deletion or modification of the goals shall be in 

implementation of this Agreement and shall not constitute or require an amendment to this 

Agreement. 

4. COMPENSATION.  The Board shall pay the Superintendent an annual salary of 

TWO HUNDRED AND TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($210,000.00) for the 2026-2027 contract 

year. For each subsequent contract year, the annual salary shall remain the same unless adjusted 

by the Board as described below.  The Superintendent’s salary shall be paid in accordance with 

the policies and procedures of the Board.

[...]

contribution in one contract year does not require any or the same contribution to be made by the 

Board in a later contract year.   

5. LIQUIDATED DAMAGES. In the event the Superintendent resigns during the 

first year of this Agreement, the Superintendent shall pay the Board liquidated damages in the 

amount of TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000).  The liquidated damages shall 

be reduced in each subsequent contract year in proportion to the number of contract years 

completed when the resignation occurs.  The parties agree that this liquidated damage amount is 

reasonably related to the actual costs the Board will incur in the search to replace the